02307E-087400US/UC Case No. 93-178-1

(Rev. 6-93)	0.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please rec					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Andrew Goldsborough	1 20				
	Name: The Regents of the University of California				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor				
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: Oakland State: CA ZIP: 94607-5200				
Execution Date: 9/22/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/134,043	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Laurence J. Hyman TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	1340				
of the original document. Laurence J. Hyman Name of Person Signing Signature	Date or including cover sheet, attachments, and documents				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes No					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
F:(DATA)PSIPTODILJH(32328,1	711 00				

REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0048

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

H	\mathbf{C}	Case	Nο	93-	178	3 -1
Ο.	.	Case	INO.	J J _		J- 1

For good and v	raluable consideration, the re	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Andrew Gol	dsborough	2
3		
Corporation, has 94607-5200, a interest for the	aving its statewide administra and the successors, assigns	SIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California tive offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 12th Floor, Oakland, CA and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and orial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all vention entitled:
NOVEL "IN-SIT	U" LOADER FOR ELECTROP	HORETIC GELS
and which is fo	ound in	
(a)	U.S. provisional application	iled herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed	herewith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) X	U.S. application serial no. 09	0/134,043 , filed on <u>8/14/98</u>
(d)	U.S. Patent No.	, issued
Patent to be of part, extension	otained for said invention by , conversion to 35 USC 111	country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-ina) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension I International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
	hereby covenants that no as which would conflict with t	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made nis assignment;
facts and docu and accessible thereto and w instruments or and said Letter purposes thereto	ments relating to said invento ASSIGNOR and will testifull promptly execute and deaffidavits required to apply firs Patent and said equivalent. An attorney of record is a	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent tion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating diver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, or, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention at thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the uthorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert all number of said application when officially known.
		ssioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the hereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)
day of	, 19	A360 K 22/9/98
day of	, 19	Andrew Goldsborough
day of	, 19	
day of	, 19	
M:UCASSIGN.MRC	3 8/98	(UC Revised: 2/26/97)

RECORDED: 10/29/1998

F:\DATA\PS\PTOD\LJH\90910.1

PATENT REEL: 9559 FRAME: 0049